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June 24, 2016 

The Honorable Cynthia Williams Fordham 
Administrative Law Judge 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
801 Market Street, Suite 4063 
Philadelphia, PA 19107 

Re: Petition of PECO Energy Company for Approval of a Default 
Service Program for the Period of June 1, 2017 through May 
31, 2019 

P-2016-2534980 

Dear Judge Fordham, 

Please be advised that the Coalition for Affordable Utility Services and Energy Efficiency in 
Pennsylvania (CAUSE-PA) will not be submitting Rebuttal Testimony in the captioned 
proceeding, but reserves the right to submit Surrebuttal Testimony in response to the issues 
raised in other parties’ Rebuttal Testimony.   

Copies are being served on parties pursuant to the attached Certificate of Service.  Please contact 
me with any questions or concerns. 

Respectfully, 

Patrick Cicero 
Counsel for CAUSE-PA 



BEFORE THE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on June 24, 2016, I have served copies of the foregoing letter via 
email and/or first-class mail upon all of the following persons, in accordance with the 
requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service by a party). 

The Honorable Cynthia Williams Fordham 
Administrative Law Judge 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
801 Market Street, Suite 4063 
Philadelphia, PA 19107 
cfordham@pa.gov 

W. Craig Williams, Esquire 
Romulo L. Diaz, Jr., Esquire 
Exelon Business Services Company 
2301 Market Street, S23-1 
Philadelphia, PA  19101-8699 
craig.williams@exeloncorp.com 
romulo.diaz@exeloncorp.com 
Counsel for PECO Energy 

Thomas P. Gadsden, Esquire 
Kenneth M. Kulak, Esquire 
Brooke E. McGlinn, Esquire 
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius 
1701 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
tgadsden@morganlewis.com 
kkulak@morganlewis.com 
bmcglinn@morganlewis.com 
Counsel for PECO Energy 

Aron J. Beatty, Esq. 
Candis A. Tunilo, Esq. 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
555 Walnut Street 
5th floor, Forum Place 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923 
abeatty@paoca.org 
Counsel for the OCA 

Elizabeth Rose Triscari, Esquire 
Assistant Small Business Advocate 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
300 North Second Street, Suite 202 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 1710 
etriscari@pa.gov 
Counsel for the OSBA 

Phillip C. Kirchner, Esquire 
Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
PO Box 3265 
Harrisburg PA  17105-3265 
phikirchne@pa.gov 
Counsel for I&E 

Petition of PECO Energy Company for Approval of a Default 
Service Program for the Period of June 1, 2017 through May 31, 
2019 

 Docket No. P-2016-2534980 



Charis Mincavage, Esq. 
Adeolu A Bakare, Esq. 
Alessandra L. Hylander, Esq. 
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 
100 Pine Street 
P.O. Box 1166 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17108 
cmincavage@mwn.com  
abakare@mwn.com 
ahylander@mwn.com 
Counsel for PAIEUG 

Thu B. Tran, Esq 
Robert W. Ballenger, Esq. 
Josie B.H. Pickens, Esq. 
Community Legal Services, Inc. 
1424 Chestnut Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19102 
ttran@clsphila.org 
rballenger@clsphila.org 
jpickens@clsphila.org 
Counsel for TURN et al.

Charles E. Thomas III, Esq.  
Thomas, Niesen & Thomas, LLC 
212 Locust Street, Suite 600 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
cet3@tntlawfirm.com 
Counsel for Noble Americas Energy 

Deanne M. O’Dell, Esq. 
Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC 
213 Market Street, 8th Floor 
P.O. Box 1248 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
dodell@eckertseamans.com 
Counsel for RESA & Direct Energy 

______________________________ 
Patrick M. Cicero, Esq. 
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project  
118 Locust Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
Tel.: 717-236-9486, Ext. 202 
Fax: 717-233-4088 

June 24, 2016 pulp@palegalaid.net 
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